First Reading: September 20, 2022
Second Reading: dispensed

RESOLUTION 2022 - 098

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS PER
STATE BID AND DISPENSING WITH THE SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Township is a participant in the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program
and the Board has determined that advertising for bids for Station 93 Dispatch System, mobile
radios, hardware and other upgrades would result in higher costs to the Township than
purchasing the Locution System from the state bid through the Cooperative Purchasing Program;
and

WHEREAS, Motorola Solutions submitted the lowest and best bid through the Ohio
Cooperative Purchasing Program in which Sycamore Township participates;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of
Sycamore Township, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The attached proposal for the Station 93 Mobile Radios and Hardware to
go with the Locution System from Motorola Solutions in the amount of
$11,099.77 is hereby accepted and approved. The Township Administrator
is hereby authorized and directed to contract with Motorola Solutions to
provide mobile phones and hardware to be used with the Locution
Dispatch System.

SECTION 2. The contract with Motorola Solutions shall provide all of the necessary
requirements in accordance with the proposal submitted by Motorola
Solutions on the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program.

SECTION 3. Subject to additions and deletions contained therein, the contract price
with Motorola Solutions shall not exceed $11,099.77.

SECTION 4. The Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, upon at least a majority
vote, do hereby dispense with any requirement that this resolution be read
on two separate days, and hereby authorize the adoption of this resolution
upon its first reading.

SECTION 5. This Resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.




VOTE RECORD:

Mr. James AZ & Ms. Schwegmann Ay M Weidmanéz &

PASSED at a meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 20 day of
September, 2022. :

Thomas J. Weidman, Chairman
N \/
acy Sch ann, Vice Chairman

oy 2

Thomas C. Jdf ey]?.,‘Trustee

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore
Township Fiscal Officer, this 20" day of September, 2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

1.5 Livdva.

awrence E. Barbiere, Law Director




m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

07/15/2022

The design, technical, pricing, and other information (“Information”) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entity providing this quote
(“Motorola") and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to be disclosed publicly or in any manner to
anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All ol rademarks are the
property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-1818260

07/15/2022

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

8540 KENWOOD
CINCINNATI, OH 45236

Dear Tim Feichtner,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP with this quote for quality communications equipment
and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a
solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to providle SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP with
the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Terry

Connaughton at tconnaughton@mobilcomm.com, tburns@mobilcomm.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback
regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Terry Connaughton
Sales Rep

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-1818260

Billing Address: Quote Date:07/15/2022

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP Expiration Date:10/13/2022

8540 KENWOOD Quote Created By:

CINCINNATI, OH 45236 Terry Connaughton

Us Sales Rep
tconnaughton@
mobilcomm.com, tburns@mobilcomm.con
513.595.5800

End Customer:

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

Tim Feichtner
tfeichtner@SycamoreTownship.org
859.620.0464

Line # ltem Number Description List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series ENHANCEDAPX6500

1 M25URS9PW1BN APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 1 $3,253.00 $2,374.69 $2,374.69
MHZ MOBILE

1a  G879AC ADD: REMOTE MOUNT 1 $61.00 $44.53 $44.53
CABLE 115 FT APX

1b  G51AU ENH: SMARTZONE 1 $1,320.00 $963.60 $963.60
OPERATION APX6500

1c  G67DT ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 1 $327.00 $238.71 $238.71
APXM

1d  G78AT ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL 1 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00
SvC

1e  GAO1606AA ADD: NO GPS/WI-FI 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ANTENNA NEEDED

1f  B18CR ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 1 $66.00 $48.18 $48.18
WATT APX

1g  G89AC ADD: NO RF ANTENNA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
NEEDED

1h  G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SOFTWARE

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement™) that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 3



QUOTE-1818260

0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Line #

ltem Number

Description

List Price

Sale Price

Ext. Sale Price

1i
1j
1k

1l

1n

3a

3b
3c
3d

3e

3f

39

3h

3i

3j

im

G609AC

B18CR

G806BL

GA01767AG

GA01670AA

W22BA

G193AK

G361AH

LSV00Q00202A
APX™ 6500 / Enh Series

M25URS9PW1BN

GA00092AU

GA01606AA

GB9AC
G444AH

G806BL

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement™) that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAIl OP
APX

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL

HEAD

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25

CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX

DEVICE PROGRAMMING

ENHANCEDAPX6500

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT

CABLE 50 FT APX

ENH: SMARTZONE

OPERATION APX6500

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5

APXM

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC

ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH
ADD: NO GPS/WI-FI
ANTENNA NEEDED

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX

ADD: NO RF ANTENNA
NEEDED

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX

$567.00

$110.00

$717.00

$79.00

$330.00

$100.00
$3,253.00

$1,320.00

$327.00

$176.00

$0.00

$39.00

$627.00

$0.00

$66.00
$0.00
$0.00

$567.00

$413.91

$80.30

$523.41

$57.67

$240.90

$100.00

$2,374.69

$0.00

$28.47

$963.60

$238.71

$176.00

$457.71

$0.00

$48.18

$0.00

$0.00

$413.91

Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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$413.91
$80.30

$523.41

$240.90
" $100.00
$2,374.69
$56.94
$§6u3.60
§238.71
 $176.00

$457.71

' $0.00
$96.36
$0.00
$0.00

$413.91



Q MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-1818260

Line # ltem Number Description List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

3k  GA01767AG ADD: RADIO 1 $110.00 $80.30 $80.30
AUTHENTICATION

3l GA01670AA ADD: APX E5 CONTROL 1 $717.00 $523.41 $523.41
HEAD

3m  W22BA ADD: STD PALM 2 $79.00 $57.67 $115.34
MICROPHONE APX

3n G193AK ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)

30 G361AH ENH: P25 TRUNKING 1 $330.00 $240.90 $240.90
SOFTWARE APX

4 LSV00Q00202A DEVICE PROGRAMMING 1 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

S T §11099.77 (USD) |

Notes:

® Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax,

sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to
invoices.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement™') that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)




