RESOLUTION 2022 - <u>098</u>

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS PER STATE BID AND DISPENSING WITH THE SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Township is a participant in the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program and the Board has determined that advertising for bids for Station 93 Dispatch System, mobile radios, hardware and other upgrades would result in higher costs to the Township than purchasing the Locution System from the state bid through the Cooperative Purchasing Program; and

WHEREAS, Motorola Solutions submitted the lowest and best bid through the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program in which Sycamore Township participates;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1.** The attached proposal for the Station 93 Mobile Radios and Hardware to go with the Locution System from Motorola Solutions in the amount of \$11,099.77 is hereby accepted and approved. The Township Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to contract with Motorola Solutions to provide mobile phones and hardware to be used with the Locution Dispatch System.
- **SECTION 2.** The contract with Motorola Solutions shall provide all of the necessary requirements in accordance with the proposal submitted by Motorola Solutions on the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program.
- **SECTION 3.** Subject to additions and deletions contained therein, the contract price with Motorola Solutions shall not exceed \$11,099.77.
- **SECTION 4.** The Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, upon at least a majority vote, do hereby dispense with any requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, and hereby authorize the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- **SECTION 5.** This Resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.

VOTE RECORD:

Mr. James AYE Ms. Schwegmann AYE Mr. Weidman AYE

PASSED at a meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 20th day of September, 2022.

Ik
Thomas J. Weidman, Chairman
Tracy Schwegmann, Vice Chairman
Yhr Ja
Thomas C. Jamas In Truston

Thomas C. James Jr., Trustee

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer, this 20th day of September, 2022.

Robert C. Porter, III

Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence E. Barbiere, Law Director





SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

....

07/15/2022

The design, technical, pricing, and other information ("Information") furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entity providing this quote ("Motorola") and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to be disclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola. MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.



07/15/2022

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP 8540 KENWOOD CINCINNATI, OH 45236

Dear Tim Feichtner,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Terry Connaughton at tconnaughton@mobilcomm.com, tburns@mobilcomm.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Terry Connaughton Sales Rep

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



Billing Address: SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP 8540 KENWOOD CINCINNATI, OH 45236 US QUOTE-1818260

Quote Date:07/15/2022 Expiration Date:10/13/2022 Quote Created By: Terry Connaughton Sales Rep tconnaughton@ mobilcomm.com, tburns@mobilcomm.com 513.595.5800 End Customer:

End Customer: SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP Tim Feichtner tfeichtner@SycamoreTownship.org 859.620.0464

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
1	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	1	\$3,253.00	\$2,374.69	\$2,374.69
1a	G879AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 115 FT APX	1	\$61.00	\$44.53	\$44.53
1b	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	1	\$1,320.00	\$963.60	\$963.60
1c	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	1	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$238.71
1d	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	1	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$176.00
1e	GA01606AA	ADD: NO GPS/WI-FI ANTENNA NEEDED	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1f	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	1	\$66.00	\$48.18	\$48.18
1g	G89AC	ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1h	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products")). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



QUOTE-1818260

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1i	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	1	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$413.91
1j	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	1	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$80.30
1k	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	1	\$717.00	\$523.41	\$523.41
11	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	1	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$57.67
1m	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1n	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	1	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$240.90
2	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
3	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	1	\$3,253.00	\$2,374.69	\$2,374.69
3a	G609AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 50 FT APX	2	\$39.00	\$28.47	\$56.94
3b	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	1	\$1,320.00	\$963.60	\$963.60
3c	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	1	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$238.71
3d	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	1	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$176.00
3e	GA00092AU	ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH	1	\$627.00	\$457.71	\$457.71
3f	GA01606AA	ADD: NO GPS/WI-FI ANTENNA NEEDED	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3g	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	2	\$66.00	\$48.18	\$96.36
3h	G89AC	ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3i	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Зј	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	1	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$413.91



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 4

📣 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

QUOTE-1818260

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3k	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	1	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$80.30
31	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	1	\$717.00	\$523.41	\$523.41
3m	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	2	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$115.34
3n	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	1	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$240.90
4	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Grand Total \$11,099.77(USD)						

Notes:

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products")). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, ther Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola's Standard Terms of Uses 1.500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO)

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)